
City of Crossville

Legislation Text

392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Approval of contract for telemetry system extended service warranty with MicroComm

SUMMARY: The current contract for service warranty for Catoosa telemetry expires on October 25,
2021. The contract includes service warranty coverage for damage to the telemetry system,
including lightning.  Staff requests approval to renew the annual contract in the amount of $7,400.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve contract

File #: 21-0296, Version: 1

City of Crossville Printed on 11/4/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

